HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2263

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

April 5

1	On page 2 of the printed bill, line 25, delete "Encourage" and insert "Facilitate".
2	On page 3, line 20, delete the second "and".
3	In line 21, delete the period and insert "; and
4	"(e) Collect and analyze qualitative experience data related to the provision of accelerated col-
5	lege credit programs, with an emphasis on the provision of the accelerated college credit programs
6	to students from traditionally underrepresented communities or from low-income families.".
7	On page 4, line 28, delete "and".
8	In line 30, delete the period and insert "; and
9	"(e) Collect and analyze qualitative experience data related to the provision of professional de
10	velopment and training to instructors of accelerated college credit program courses, with an em
11	phasis on development and training programs that are able to increase the number of instructors
12	who are qualified to provide accelerated college credit program courses.".
13	